



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-8-T
Date: 1 June 2001
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Richard May
Judge Mohamed Fassi Fihri

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 1 June 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.
**DUŠKO SIKIRICA
DAMIR DOŠEN
DRAGAN KOLUNDŽIJA**

**CORRIGENDUM
ORDER ON REQUEST FOR
PROTECTIVE MEASURES**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Dirk Ryneveld
Ms. Julia Baly
Mr. Daryl Mundis

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Veselin Londrović and Mr. Michael Greaves, for Duško Sikirica
Mr. Vladimir Petrović and Mr. Goran Rodić, for Damir Došen
Mr. Ivan Lawrence and Mr. Jovan Ostojić, for Dragan Kolundžija

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),

proprio motu,

CONSIDERING its "Order on Request for Protective Measures" issued on 21 May 2001,

NOTING that there is a typographical error in the said Order, which is suitable for rectification,

FOR THESE REASONS,

ORDERS that, in the said Order, at page 2, (Registry page no. 9115), operative paragraph 2,

For in closed session

Read by means of facial distortion

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this first day of June 2001
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]